

TransAct Receives U.S. Approval for BOHA! Terminal 2 from Leading QSR

Jan 4, 2024

Pre-orders and Initial Stocking Orders Have Shipped

Follows Previously Announced Overseas Approvals

HAMDEN, Conn.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jan. 4, 2024-- TransAct® Technologies Incorporated (Nasdaq: TACT) ("TransAct" or "the Company"), a global leader in software-driven technology and printing solutions for high growth markets, today announced that it has gained approval from a leading QSR to sell its newest BOHA!® Terminal 2 to the U.S. domestic market, which represents an opportunity of more than 10,000 locations. Based on the approvals, TransAct began shipping pre-orders and stocking orders in the U.S. and multiple international markets before the end of 2023. This announcement follows overseas approval which was previously announced on the Company's Third Quarter 2023 earnings call.

"Our teams worked closely with this global customer to ensure the BOHA! Terminal 2 would meet their goals for flawless operational execution and improved efficiency throughout all of their locations," said John Dillon, CEO of TransAct Technologies. "We are also excited to announce that to support this global launch, we have expanded the capabilities of BOHA! from supporting just three languages, to supporting over ten, giving TransAct the ability to distribute our BOHA! T2 in fifteen countries. We have already received very positive reactions and pre-orders from the operator community in both the U.S. and abroad, and are excited by this opportunity as we enter into 2024."

About TransAct Technologies Incorporated

TransAct Technologies Incorporated is a global leader in developing and selling software-driven technology and printing solutions for high-growth markets including food service, casino and gaming, and POS automation. The Company's solutions are designed from the ground up based on customer requirements and are sold under the BOHA!®, AccuDate[™], EPICENTRAL®, Epic® and Ithaca® brands. TransAct has sold over 3.6 million printers, terminals and other hardware devices around the world and is committed to providing world-class service, spare parts, and accessories to support its installed product base. Through the TransAct Services Group, the Company also provides customers with a complete range of supplies and consumable items both online at http://www.transactsupplies.com and through its direct sales team. TransAct is headquartered in Hamden, CT. For more information, please visit http://www.transact-tech.com or call (203) 859-6800.

TransAct®, BOHA!®, AccuDate[™], Epic, EPICENTRAL[™] and Ithaca® are trademarks dlransAct Technologies Incorporated. ©2023 TRANSACT Technologies Incorporated. All rights reserved.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240104051879/en/

Investor Contact: Ryan Gardella Ryan.Gardella@icrinc.com

Source: TransAct Technologies Incorporated